
Area / Region / 

District
Category Department / Section Contact person Phone Fax E-mail comment address

All Telkom Telkom For Notifications wayleaves2@telkom.co.za

Zululand
District 

Municipality 
Planning Contact Mr. B.P. Mnguni 035 874 5617 bmnguni@zululand.org.za 1 CD 400 B Gagana Street Ulundi 3838

Zululand
District 

Municipality

Secretary to Mr. 

Mnguni
Elsie Forrester eforrester@zululand.org.za 

Zululand EDTEA Assessing Officer Sibusiso Ndwandwe .035 870 9377 sbusisozz57@gmail.com 1 HC 1 CD

2ND Floor, Office 231, Old KwaZulu 

Legislature Building, King Dinizulu 

Highway,Ulundi3838

Zululand EDTEA Assessing Officer Bongeka Cele 0.358709392 Bongeka.Cele@kznedtea.gov.za 1 HC 1 CD

2ND Floor, Office 231, Old KwaZulu 

Legislature Building, King Dinizulu 

Highway,Ulundi3838

KZN Eskom

Head of Engineering 

Survey        

Eastern Output Unit

Siyabonga Nsele 358,709,392 NseleSi@eskom.co.za
1 Portland Road Mkondeni 3212            

P.O Box 5 Mkondeni 3212

KZN KZN Wildlife EKZN Wildlife Nerissa Pillay 033 845 1917 Nerissa.Pillay@kznwildlife.com 1HC 1CD

Ezemvelo KZN Wildlife Queen Elizabeth 

Park, No 1 Peter Brown Drive 3200; PO 

Box 13053, Cascades, 3202

KZN DWS
Interim Water Quality 

Area Manager 
Ms. Ntombi Madibe

031 336 2900    

082 9414342 
mngoma-madibej@dws.gov.za 1 HC

7th Floor Southern Life Building, 88 Joe 

Slovo Street, Durban 4001

KZN
Department of 

Transport

Manager : Road 

Infrastructure Develop 

& Management

Judy Reddy
033 355 8600    

033 355 0569
033 342 3962 judy.reddy@kzntransport.gov.za

1 HC

Pvt Bag X 9043 Pietermaritzburg 3200 or 

224 Prince Alfred Street, Road 

infrastructure building, Rm 307

KZN AMAFA Senior Heritage Officer Bernadet Pawandiwa
bernadetp@amafapmb.co.za 

archaeology@amafapmb.co.za
Email

195 Langalabilele Street Pietermaritzburg 

3202

eDumbe
Local 

Municipality
Environmental Officer Lungile Hadebe 034 995 1650 ndumon@edumbe.gov.za

1 HC

10 Hoog Street, Paulpietersburg, Private 

Bag X308, Paulpietersburg, 3180

eDumbe
Local 

Municipality
Ward Cllr ND Mngomezulu 073 678 9338

duduzilemngomezulu77@gmail.co 

m
1 HC 10 Hoog Street, Paulpietersburg, Private 

Bag X308, Paulpietersburg, 3180
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